# Let's Make Wilton Beautiful!



# The Hanging Flower Baskets will be back!

Through the efforts of "Making Wilton Beautiful," a dedicated group of volunteers devoted to the beautification of Wilton, and working in conjunction with the Wilton Garden Club and Wilton's Parks and Recreation Department, the lampposts in Wilton Center will once again be adorned with beautiful blooms next summer.

## WE NEED YOUR HELP

To support our mission of "Making Wilton Beautiful," we need the help of our friends and neighbors. Please consider making a tax-deductible donation to help us finance the purchase of the flower baskets (110 in total) and other future town beautification projects. Every donation, large or small, makes a positive difference in enhancing the beauty of our town. See donation form on reverse side of this card.

Thank you!

Thank you in advance for your consideration and generosity. Your contribution makes you a proud partner in our beautification efforts in Wilton.

Suzanne Knutson and Kelly Lash
Co - Chairs, "Making Wilton Beautiful"

### Enclosed is my contribution of:

	\$25	\$50	\$100	\$250	\$500	Other
Name	e:					
Addr	ess:					

Checks, made payable to "Wilton Garden Club," may be mailed to: Wilton Garden Club, P.O. Box 121, Wilton, CT 06897

### To make a contribution by Credit Card:

Kindly go to the Wilton Garden Club secure website, www.wiltongardenclub.org, and click on the link: "Making Wilton Beautiful!"



The Wilton Garden Club, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) non-profit community organization, dedicated to providing Community Service, Education, Horticulture, Conservation, Preservation and Artistry.